

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

6-22-1960

## From: Robert Welch

Robert Welch

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

Welch, R. (1960). From: Robert Welch. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/694

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



ROBERT R. WELCH, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT MARY N. MORRISON, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT RUSSELL M. WALLACE, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT BEN S. KIMBROUGH, PRESIDENT W. H. WALL, EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT R.E. BURCHETT, CASHIER LOTTIE LYLE, ASST. CASHIER SARAH BOURNE, ASST. CASHIER FRED O. MURPHY, ASST. CASHIER

Trust and Savings Bank Clarksville • Tennessee

June 22, 1960

Mr. John Allen Chalk P. O. Box 474 Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Chalk:

Receipt is acknowledged for \$45 representing the entry fee for three entrants in the State Junior Golf Tournament to be held here next week.

I am enclosing a map of the city of Clarksville pointing out the men's dormitory on the Austin Peay State College Campus and the country club on Golf Club Lane. Please have your entrants report immediately upon arrival to the men's dormitory on Drane Street where they may be properly registered. Please have all entrants bring bed linens.

Thank you very much for your participation and may I wish for you the very best in the tournament. If I can be of any assistance kindly call upon me.

Yours very truly, howthink

Robert Welch

RW:cr

Encl.